GS88237CB-xxxI
256K x 36
9Mb SCD/DCD Sync Burst SRAM
333 MHz–200 MHz
2.5 V or 3.3 V VDD
2.5 V or 3.3 V I/O
119-Bump BGA
Industrial Temp

M
N
P
R
T
U
S S
GS88237CB-xxxI
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.05a  11/2012 24/25 © 2011, GSI Technology
Ordering Information for GSI Synchronous Burst RAMs
Org Part Number1 Type Package Speed2
(MHz)
TA
3
256K x 36 GS88237CB-333I S/DCD Pipeline 119 BGA (var. 3) 333 I
256K x 36 GS88237CB-300I S/DCD Pipeline 119 BGA (var. 3) 300 I
256K x 36 GS88237CB-250I S/DCD Pipeline 119 BGA (var. 3) 250 I
256K x 36 GS88237CB-200I S/DCD Pipeline 119 BGA (var. 3) 200 I
256K x 36 GS88237CGB-333I S/DCD Pipeline Ro-HS Compliant 119 BGA (var. 3) 333 I
256K x 36 GS88237CGB-300I S/DCD Pipeline Ro-HS Compliant 119 BGA (var. 3) 300 I
256K x 36 GS88237CGB-250I S/DCD Pipeline Ro-HS Compliant 119 BGA (var. 3) 250 I
256K x 36 GS88237CGB-200I S/DCD Pipeline Ro-HS Compliant 119 BGA (var. 3) 200 I
Notes:
1. Customers requiring delivery in Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number. Example: GS88237CB-200IT.
2. TA = I = Industrial Temperature Range.
3. GSI offers other versions this type of device in many different configurations and with a variety of different  features, only some of which are
covered in this data sheet. See the GSI Technology web site (www.gsitechnology.com) for a complete listing of current offerings.
9Mb Sync SRAM Datasheet Revision History
File Name
Types of Changes
Format or Content
Revision
88237C_r1
• Creation of new datasheet
• Rev 1.00a - Updated 119-BGA Pinout (pg. 2)
88237C_r1.01 Content • Updated 119-BGA Pinout to var. 3
88237C_r1.02 Content • Updated to MP datasheet
88237C_r1_03 Content
• Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings
• Deleted conditional text
88237C_r1_04 Content
• Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings
• Added thermal information
88237C_r1_05 Content
• Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings
• Removed all Comm Temp references
• (Rev1.05a:  Removed erroneous E3 reference from pin description
table)
GS88237CB-xxxI
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.05a  11/2012 25/25 © 2011, GSI Technology
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!